September 30, a total of Three Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($300,000.00) during the 
Term of Contract. 

In addition to the five (5) consecutive twelve-month periods, the State will pay the Contractor Five 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($5,000.00) for services commencing October 1, 2022, and ending 
October 31, 2022, a total of Three Hundred Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($305,000.00) 
during the Term of Contract. 

(c) Emergency Response Reimbursement. In addition to the Compensation identified in Clause 4, 
Section 4.1(a) above, the State will reimburse Contractor for reasonable and necessary expenses 
corresponding to and directly associated with the following costs incurred during an actual